## Xiamen Huoshiquan Import & Export CO., LTD

## **Attestation Statements**

27-2-2024

**TO:** Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for FCC ID:2AJ55HOLYSTONEWW

Xiamen Huoshiquan Import & Export CO., LTD, the undersigned, hereby authorize ZIIGU INC to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, Xiamen Huoshiquan Import & Export CO., LTD accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

ZIIGU INC accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

## **Applicant Information:**

Company name: Xiamen Huoshiquan Import & Export CO., LTD

Contact Name: Junxian Chen

Address: Unit 1, Room 501, Hongxiang Building, No.258 Hubin Nan Road, Siming District,

Xiamen, China.

Telephone No: +86 13358327006 Email: clayer@holystone.com

FRN:0025990524

Signature

**U.S. Agent Information:**Company Name: ZIIGU INC

Junzion Chen

Address: 1810 E SAHARA AVE STE 215 LAS VEGAS, NV 89104

FRN: 0033411737

Contact Name: Clover Wang Telephone No: 626-244-9541 Email: kdhekm@gmail.com

Signature Clover Wang